the 1966 OAU Convention on specific Aspects of Refugees in Africa. 

In Uganda, the Tripartite Agreement of 2003 between Rwanda, 

Uganda and UNHCR was one such agreements. Known as ‘the Tripartite’, 

this agreement provided a legal and operational framework for the voluntary 

repatriation of over 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) Rwandan refugees in 

Uganda at the time. UNHCR report (23rd June 2003). Putting into account the 

repatriation guidelines in (UNHCR 1996), the agreement set obligations for 

its parties including provisions on information for refugees on the prevailing